

Press Release

Moog Expands Space Vehicle Production, Adds Jobs with New Facility in Arvada, Colorado

New center will support multiple business units, including integrated space vehicle production

East Aurora, NY (April 4, 2022) – Moog Inc. (NYSE: MOG.A and MOG.B) is pleased to announce its expansion in Arvada, CO with the opening of a new site for its growing space operations, including its Integrated Space Vehicles Business. The company held a grand opening ceremony on April 4, 2022.

The 29,000 square foot space located at 5025 Robb Street quadruples the company's Colorado footprint and includes production areas, lab space, and clean rooms for highly engineered hardware, including space vehicle integration and testing. The new, flexible production space allows Moog to integrate several spacecraft concurrently for up to several dozen per year.

"We are thrilled to have this new space to continue to develop and execute highly technical innovations for our customers and the ever-evolving space market," said Hallie Freeman, site manager and Moog Space Vehicles Business Unit Director.



Space Vehicle Integration ISO 8 Clean Room



Reception

The site in Arvada is in addition to Moog's original Golden, Colorado facility. Between the two locations, Moog will have 40,000 square feet in the Denver area for both its Space Vehicles business and New Space team. With the opening comes the addition of dozens of highly skilled technical jobs.

"This new facility is a direct result of the dedication of our talented Moog Space team. We chose Arvada to grow our spacecraft business because of its proximity to a highly-skilled workforce, as well as many industry customers," said Maureen Athoe, Moog Space and Defense Group President.

About Moog Inc.

Moog Inc. is a worldwide designer, manufacturer, and integrator of precision control components and systems. Moog's high-performance systems control military and commercial aircraft, spacecraft, launch vehicles, missiles, automated industrial machinery, and marine and medical equipment. Additional information about the company can be found at www.moog.com/space-vehicles. Review Moog career opportunities at https://careers.moog.com/.

Contact: Katie Gibas +1 716.254.8562